

..
SLP(C)No. 19271-19272 OF 2004
ITEM No.41

Court No. 2

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19271-19272/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2003 in DBCWP 2391/97
and 3223/97 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

COMMISSIONER TAXES RAJASTHAN & ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VIKAS WSP LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 21/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Pradyot Kumar Chakravarty, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG.
Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Jeevan Prakash., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted at request of the
respondent. Respondent to give a copy of the counter-
affidavit to the petitioner. Two weeks' time thereafter
is granted to file rejoinder-affidavit.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER