

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19271-19272/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2003 in DBCWP No. 2391/1997 & DBCWP No. 3223/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

COMMISSIONER TAXES RAJASTHAN & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKAS WSP LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,AAG.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jeevan Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Rejoinder-affidavit has been filed by the petitione
r.

Leave granted.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
SINGH)

COURT MASTER
ER

(ANAND

COURT MAST